Fluidcontrol
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Mechanical Pressure Switch
MDS
BE130006
03/2019
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

– Product Documentation
1.3 Ordering instructions
1.3.1 Model key MDS
MDS
Series
Plug connection
M3 or M12
Fluid connection
G1/8" or G1/4"
Pressure ranges
Switching point setting
Pressure ranges
8:
16:
120:
250:
320:
0.5...8 bar
1...16 bar
10...120 bar
20...250 bar
30...320 bar
Membrane switch
Membrane switch
Piston pressure switch
Piston pressure switch
Piston pressure switch
1) (optional)
1) If necessary, the switching point can be set at the factory. The switching point must be selected with the pressure rising or fall-
ing, i.e. switching point from 0 bar to switching point (rising) or from the max. operating pressure to the switching point (fall-
ing). Please refer to the following example for the switching logic:
MDS-M3-G1/4-120-80R (switching point 80 bar rising):
Pin3-2 closed when switching point reached
MDS-M3-G1/4-120-80F (switching point 80 bar falling):
Pin3-1 closed when switching point reached
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE130006 ◦ 03/2019
MDS
1.3.2 Model key MDSM and MDSK
MDS
Series
M
K
MDSM
MDSK
Plug connection
M3 or M12
Thread / connection
G 1/4i
G 1/4d
VF
Pressure ranges
Switching point setting1)
Pressure ranges
8:
16:
120:
250:
320:
0.5...8 bar
1...16 bar
10...120 bar
20...250 bar
30...320 bar
MDSM
MDSM
MDSK
MDSK
MDSK
G 1/4" internal (only MDSM)
G 1/4" swivel (only MDSK)
Vertical flange per ISO 1673 (only MDSK)
1) If necessary, the switching point can be set at the factory. The switching point must be selected with the pressure rising or fall-
ing, i.e. switching point from 0 bar to switching point (rising) or from the max. operating pressure to the switching point (fall-
ing). Please refer to the following example for the switching logic:
MDSK-M3-G1/4-120-80R (switching point 80 bar rising)
PIN1-3 closed when switching point reached
MDSK-M3-G1/4-120-80F (switching point 80 bar falling)
PIN1-2 closed when switching point reached
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE130006 ◦ 03/2019
MDS
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
Operation of the device is only valid if:
– the product is used under the conditions described in the installation- and operation instruction, the intended application